CH \$215.00 412267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIRECTV Sports Networks, LLC		05/12/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Sports Networks, LLC
Street Address:	601 Union Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3020
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122677	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4122678	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4122672	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4122673	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4122796	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4122795	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4937226	WILD & WONDERFUL SPORTS
Registration Number:	4937227	WV WILD & WONDERFUL SPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-484-8144

Email: randy.ferguson@warnermediagroup.com

Correspondent Name: Randy Ferguson

Address Line 1: One Time Warner Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randy Ferguson

TRADEMARK REEL: 006446 FRAME: 0668

900468186

SIGNATURE:	/randy ferguson/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Cert Amd-Name Chg to (ATT Sports Networks LLC)#page1.tif			
source=Cert Amd-Name Chg to (ATT Sports Networks LLC)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006446 FRAME: 0669

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIRECTV SPORTS NETWORKS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIRECTV SPORTS NETWORKS, LLC" TO "AT&T SPORTS NETWORKS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4476257 8100 SR# 20163144397

Authentication: 202312834

Date: 05-12-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006446 FRAME: 0670

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:30 PM 05/12/2016 FILED 03:30 PM 05/12/2016 SR 20163144397 - File Number 4476257

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	me of Limite RECTV Sports		
	e Certificate follows:	of Formation of the limited	liability company is hereby amende
	name of the lin&T Sports Netv		ter called the "limited liability company") i
STATE			
	RECEIVED TO SECURE OF THE SECU		
			ed have executed this Certificate on
the	12th	day of May	, A.D. <u>2016</u> .
		By: \checkmark	Partynelibor
		- incommittations	Authorized Person(s)
		Name: ^P	aul M. Wilson
		· 60-a)	Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 006446 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 10/01/2018